Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

WFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

MC-1220722255
MC-1220722261

MC-1220722269

MC-1220722288

MC-1220722317

MC-1220722325

MC-1220722326

MC-1220722328

MC-1220722329

MC-1220722330

MC-1220722331

MC-1220722333

MC-1220722336

MC-1220722355

MC-1220722356

MC-1220722358

MC-1220722372

MCC-1220722252

MCC-1220722260

MCC-1220722265

MCC-1220722268

MCC-1220722270

MCC-1220722276

MCC-1220722279

MCC-1220722289

MCC-1220722296

MCC-1220722302

MCC-1220722306

MCC-1220722308

MCC-1220722316

MCC-1220722319

MCC-1220722345

MCC-1220722346

MCC-1220722348

MCC-1220722361

MCC-1220722370

MCC-1220722371

CC-1220722251
CC-1220722291

CC-1220722310

CC-1220722313

CC-1220722321

Gardens of Babylon

Parnassus Books

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Christ Church Cathedral

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Bridgestone Arena

Wang Vision Institute - A
Music City Doulas LLC
Wildwood Resort

Caney Fork Farms

Tennessee State University
Cornelius and Collins

Happy Nest

Third Man Records

Compost Nashville

Sail Nashville

Oasis Center

ETSU

Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts

Bennett Galleries Nashville
Vanderbilt-Bookstore
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Community Foundation
Heritage at Brentwood

Nature's Best

Encompass Health Rehab
Senior Ride Nashville

Fifty Forward

Cheekwood

Druid Tree Service, Inc.

The Estuary

Vanderbilt-Fine Arts Gallery
Nashville Symphony Association

Stites and Harbison- D

ETSU

Brooklyn Bowl
A.Ray Hospitality
Acme Feed & Seed

TN Brew Works

8328

8325

8571

8554

8551

8547

8376

8545

8364

8508

8242

8202

8251

8499

8491

8173

8431

8250

8555

8469

8538

8526

8225

8321

30098
30156

30130

30138

30162

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT

Page 1 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

WNXP-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

CC-1220722334

CC-1220722335

CC-1220722338

CC-1220722363

CC-1220722368

CC-1220722374

IN-1220722262

IN-1220722283

IN-1220722290

IN-1220722295

IN-1220722298

IN-1220722300

IN-1220722301

IN-1220722324

IN-1220722366

MC-1220722255

MC-1220722278

MC-1220722281

MC-1220722282

MC-1220722293

MC-1220722309

MC-1220722325

MC-1220722327

MC-1220722329

MC-1220722331

MC-1220722333

MC-1220722336

MC-1220722340

MC-1220722347

MC-1220722355

MC-1220722357

MC-1220722358

MC-1220722369

MC-1220722376

MCC-1220722256

MCC-1220722260

MCC-1220722264

MCC-1220722271

MCC-1220722275

MCC-1220722276

MCC-1220722279

MCC-1220722280

Brooklyn Bowl

New West Records

Thirty Tigers - D

Amazon Nashville

TN Brew Works

Brooklyn Bowl

Parnassus Books

Live Nation

Franklin Theatre

Live Nation

Ryman Auditorium

4Top Hospitality

Live Nation

The Basement East
Belcourt Theatre

Gardens of Babylon

New Directions Wellness Center
National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Ryman Auditorium
Firstlight Art Academy
Bridgestone Arena
Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Wildwood Resort
Tennessee State University
Cornelius and Collins
Happy Nest

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Ryman Auditorium

Third Man Records

Milam's Optical Service
Sail Nashville

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Children's of Alabama - A
Eastside Bowl

Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
Nashville BCycle

MDC Group, LLC
Nashville Children's Theatre
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

M Capital Advisors

30160

30124

30053

30086

30099

30169

30167

30166

30165

30164

30163

30161

30105

8497

8570

8568

8394

8549

8547

8376

8545

8364

8529

8528

8522

8508

8436

8476

8236

8499

8491

8322

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT

Page 2 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022
07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

MCC-1220722289

MCC-1220722292

MCC-1220722296

MCC-1220722304

MCC-1220722306

MCC-1220722308

MCC-1220722320

MCC-1220722322

MCC-1220722323

MCC-1220722342

MCC-1220722343

MCC-1220722344

MCC-1220722345

MCC-1220722348

MCC-1220722350

MCC-1220722352

MCC-1220722354

MCC-1220722367

MC-1220722261
MC-1220722266

MC-1220722269

MC-1220722325

MC-1220722328

MC-1220722330

MC-1220722331

MC-1220722333

MC-1220722336

MC-1220722340

MC-1220722355

MC-1220722356

MC-1220722358

MCC-1220722252

MCC-1220722265

MCC-1220722268

MCC-1220722270

MCC-1220722302

MCC-1220722308

MCC-1220722322

MCC-1220722345

MCC-1220722346

MCC-1220722350

MCC-1220722361

Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Community Foundation
Connectus Health

Nature's Best

Encompass Health Rehab
Aventura Community School
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
TriStar Bin Cleaning

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Market Enginuity

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Cheekwood

The Estuary

E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA
Nashville Zoo

Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences

Parnassus Books

DevDigital

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham
Bridgestone Arena

Music City Doulas LLC

Caney Fork Farms

Tennessee State University
Cornelius and Collins

Happy Nest

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Third Man Records

Compost Nashville

Sail Nashville

ETSU

Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts

Heritage at Brentwood
Encompass Health Rehab
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Cheekwood

Druid Tree Service, Inc.

E3 Innovate

Vanderbilt-Fine Arts Gallery

8435

8569

8297

8250

8553

8552

8387

8242

8202

8251

8173

8250

8552

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT
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Salesperson




Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

MCC-1220722370

CC-1220722258

CC-1220722272

CC-1220722273

CC-1220722277

CC-1220722285

CC-1220722294

CC-1220722305

CC-1220722314

CC-1220722339

CC-1220722349

CC-1220722362

IN-1220722253

IN-1220722254

IN-1220722257

IN-1220722259

IN-1220722263

IN-1220722267

IN-1220722274

IN-1220722284

IN-1220722286

IN-1220722287

IN-1220722297

IN-1220722299

IN-1220722303

IN-1220722307

IN-1220722311

IN-1220722312

IN-1220722315

IN-1220722318

IN-1220722332

IN-1220722337

IN-1220722341

IN-1220722351

IN-1220722353

IN-1220722359

IN-1220722360

IN-1220722364

IN-1220722365

IN-1220722373

IN-1220722375

IN-1220722377

Nashville Symphony Association

Delta Dental of TN - D

Country Music Hall of Fame Mus
Electronic Express

Culture Shift Team

TOCK D

Univ of Tenn - CSW

Twice Daily

Tennessee Board of Regents
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Pathway Lending - D

Amazon Nashville

Market Enginuity

Fisher Phillips

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Ogletree Deakins

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Belcourt Theatre

Visit St. Pete Clearwater

Thirty Tigers

Aventura Community School
Landmark Booksellers-CA
Market Enginuity

Live Nation

Thirty Tigers

Market Enginuity

Live Nation

Dr. Joseph DeLozier
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
J & R Affiliates

Dakota Batteries

Dakota Batteries

Farm Bureau Health Plans

Truist

911 Commission

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Vista Points

Orcutt Winslow

National Public Radio

National Public Radio-Fund Dri

8225

8510

8445

8501

8424

8477

8488

8563

8560

8573

8566

8565

8559

8558

8556

8192

8460

8345

8514

8515

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT

Page 4 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

MC-1220722255

MC-1220722261

MC-1220722266

MC-1220722269

MC-1220722278

MC-1220722281

MC-1220722282

MC-1220722288

MC-1220722293

MC-1220722309

MC-1220722317

MC-1220722325

MC-1220722326

MC-1220722327

MC-1220722328

MC-1220722329

MC-1220722330

MC-1220722331

MC-1220722333

MC-1220722336

MC-1220722340

MC-1220722347

MC-1220722355

MC-1220722356

MC-1220722357

MC-1220722358

MC-1220722369

MC-1220722372

MC-1220722376

MCC-1220722252

MCC-1220722260

MCC-1220722264

MCC-1220722265

MCC-1220722268

MCC-1220722270

MCC-1220722271

MCC-1220722275

MCC-1220722276

MCC-1220722279

MCC-1220722280

MCC-1220722289

MCC-1220722292

Gardens of Babylon

Parnassus Books

DevDigital

UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

New Directions Wellness Center
National Shows 2

National Shows 2

Christ Church Cathedral
Ryman Auditorium

Firstlight Art Academy

St. Andrews Sewanee School
Bridgestone Arena

Wang Vision Institute - A
Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Music City Doulas LLC
Wildwood Resort

Caney Fork Farms

Tennessee State University
Cornelius and Collins

Happy Nest

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Ryman Auditorium

Third Man Records

Compost Nashville

Milam's Optical Service

Sail Nashville

Frist Center for Visual Arts
Oasis Center

Children's of Alabama - A
ETSU

Boys and Girls Club of Mid TN
Nashville BCycle
Otolaryngology Associates Tenn
Cumberland Trust & Investment
Bartlett Tree Experts

MDC Group, LLC

Nashville Children's Theatre
Bennett Galleries Nashville
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

M Capital Advisors
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr

8337

8328

8395

8497

8570

8571

8568

8547

8376

8545

8370

8436

8242

8202

8251

8476

8236

8499

8491

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT

Page 5 of 7

Salesperson




Date Range: from 07/01/22 to 07/31/22

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No
Date No

Total WPLN-FM

Grand Total

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

07/31/2022

MCC-1220722296

MCC-1220722302

MCC-1220722304

MCC-1220722306

MCC-1220722308

MCC-1220722316

MCC-1220722319

MCC-1220722320

MCC-1220722322

MCC-1220722323

MCC-1220722342

MCC-1220722343

MCC-1220722344

MCC-1220722345

MCC-1220722346

MCC-1220722348

MCC-1220722350

MCC-1220722352

MCC-1220722354

MCC-1220722361

MCC-1220722367

MCC-1220722370

MCC-1220722371

Community Foundation
Heritage at Brentwood
Connectus Health

Nature's Best

Encompass Health Rehab
Senior Ride Nashville

Fifty Forward

Aventura Community School
WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
TriStar Bin Cleaning

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Market Enginuity

Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Cheekwood

Druid Tree Service, Inc.

The Estuary

E3 Innovate

Univ of Alabama EMBA
Nashville Zoo

Vanderbilt-Fine Arts Gallery
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Nashville Symphony Association

Stites and Harbison- D

8297

8173

8533

8367

8223

8526

8485

8225

8321

Printed by: 500917kpage

Date: Aug 1, 2022 01:37:58 PM MDT

Page 6 of 7

Salesperson






